PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4076309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW BUYNOSKI	08/24/2007
SEUNGMOO CHOI	08/11/2007
CHAKRAVARTHY GOPALAN	08/24/2007
DONGXIANG LIAO	08/23/2007
CHRISTIE MARRIAN	08/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPANSION LLC
Street Address:	915 DEGUIGNE DRIVE
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94088

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15258234

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)545-6911

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-943-6878

Email: PBJ@CYPESS.COM

Correspondent Name: CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 198 CHAMPION COURT

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPN07132D1C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIN HUNG LAI	
SIGNATURE:	/Kin Hung Lai Reg. No. 69251/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=SPN07132D1C1_Assignments_09282016#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039899 FRAME: 0773

504029650

source=SPN07132D1C1_Assignments_09282016#page2.tif source=SPN07132D1C1_Assignments_09282016#page3.tif source=SPN07132D1C1_Assignments_09282016#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039899 FRAME: 0774

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Matthew Buynoski of 2607 Emerson St., Palo Alto, CA 94306; Seungmoo Choi of 5132 Residencia, Newport Beach, CA 92660; Chakravarthy Gopalan of 580 Mill Creek Lane #302, Santa Clara, CA 95054; Dongxiang Liao of 212 W. Rincon Ave., Campbell, CA 95008; Christie Marrian of 1971 Booksin Ave., San Jose, CA 95125;

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SPANSION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a business address at 915 DeGuigne Drive, P.O. Box 3453, Sunnyvale, CA 94088-3453 U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

METHOD OF FORMING CONTROLLABLY CONDUCTIVE OXIDE

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this $\underline{\mathcal{Z}}$	ay of Ayen	2007.
		Matthew Buynoski
G		·
State of)) ss.	
County of		
of satisfactory evidence to	be the person whose name that he/she executed the same in the instrument the person,	Notary, own to me or proved to me on the basis s subscribed to the within instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and or the entity upon behalf of which the
	Witne	ess my hand and official seal.
	SIGN	ATURE OF NOTARY

1

PATENT
REEL: 019**6**237 ERAME: 0044
REEL: 039899 FRAME: 0775

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Matthew Buynoski of 2607 Emerson St., Palo Alto, CA 94306;
Seungmoo Choi of 5132 Residencia, Newport Beach, CA 92660;
Chakravarthy Gopalan of 580 Mill Creek Lane #302, Santa Clara, CA 95054;
Dongxiang Liao of 212 W. Rincon Ave., Campbell, CA 95008; 364 W. Olive Ave., #12, Sumyrule, CA 94086
Christie Marrian of 1971 Booksin Ave., San Jose, CA 95125;

D.2. 8/23/6/

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SPANSION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a business address at 915 DeGuigne Drive, P.O. Box 3453, Sunnyvale, CA 94088-3453 U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

METHOD OF FORMING CONTROLLABLY CONDUCTIVE OXIDE

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of	, 2007.	
		Mat	thew Buynoski
State of) ss.		
County of			
of satisfactory evidence t	o be the perso that he/she ex on the instrum	n whose name is substantial the same in his	Notary, me or proved to me on the basi cribed to the within instrument s/her authorized capacity, and entity upon behalf of which the
		Witness my	hand and official seal.
		SIGNATUR	RE OF NOTARY

1

PATENT REEL: 0198347ENAME: 0045 REEL: 039899 FRAME: 0776

Executed this	day of	, 2007.	11
		Seungmoo Choi	
Charles of			1
State of)) ss.		
County of			
on personally appeared Seung satisfactory evidence to be acknowledged to me that he his/her signature on the instacted, executed the instrument.	the person whose ne/she executed the strument the person,	ame is subscribed to the ame in his/her authorized	within instrument and deapacity, and that by
		Witness my hand and	official seal.
•		SIGNATURE OF NO	ΓΑRΥ
			•
Executed this 24	- day of CAi	. 2007.	
		yest, 2007.	
•		Chakravarthy Gopalan	
		Chandavarany Copalan	
State of			
County of) ss.)		
on	before me,		Notary,
personally appeared Chakra basis of satisfactory evidence instrument and acknowledge capacity, and that by his/her of which the person acted, e	varthy Gopalan person verto be the person ved to me that he/she signature on the instance.	sonally known to me or p whose name is subscribed executed the same in his strument the person, or the	oroved to me on the to the within s/her authorized
		Witness my hand and o	fficial seal.
		SIGNATURE OF NOT	ARY

2

PATENT REEL: 01983/4THENAME: 0046 REEL: 039899 FRAME: 0777

Executed this 23 day of Ag	<u>4,007.</u>
	Dongxiang Liao
State of)	
County of) ss.	
on before r	ne,Notary,
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose acknowledged to me that he/she executed the	ally known to me or proved to me on the basis of name is subscribed to the within instrument and a same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by n, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
	Witness my hand and official seal.
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this 23 day of A.	Christie Marrian
	Christic Marrian
State of) ss. County of)	
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose	ne,Notary, ally known to me or proved to me on the basis of name is subscribed to the within instrument and same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by a, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
	Witness my hand and official seal.
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

3

RECORDED: 09/06/2007 **RECORDED: 09/29/2016**

REEL: 019834 THENTIME: 0047 **REEL: 039899 FRAME: 0778**